29190 1004
d3SONV14 .9

STaNVd WNALE

M3IA d3a0TdX3

NMOHS L431G39NH

=

|5
B
_2 e
=2 =
22 =
23 4
98 |
EE &
==} =
== 3
22
g2
o o
il 2 2 21 12] | gl
il = = HEEHEEEEEE
I—1 o = =l |&8] |= =
e
m3 s s =] 5] [5l2]e



fgorman
Text Box
6" FLANGED FOOT 06162


EEEEE G

0000

1

6E

BMpZTLELL0L)

m

OMQ TYNOILONYLSNI
NOILYOOT ININOJWOD LHOHS 9 ININ3D

121904 4

9880H |}

YNV 1331 MY

40 | 133HS 338

SNOISIAY




(50

(G2efeoes) (e

_ LET. _ REVISIONS _ DATE _ BY
SEE SHEET 1 OF 4
i
i
\
9% 03207 CLAMP, HOSE, LINED WORM DRIVE

1061712 DRAIN ASSY, COMPARTMENT

1058502100 | HOSE, 0.250" ID x 21.000", REINFORCED

14665 NUT, 1/4-20, HEX LOCK

23116 WASHER, FLAT, 0.2811D x 0.625 0D

19288 SCREW, 1/4-20 x0.750, HEX HD

110580 DRAIN/ FILL ASSEMBLY

101873 NUT, 1/4-20, THIN HEX LOCK

19170 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 0,625, HEX HD

109008 BRACKET, MOUNTING, HIGH LIMIT

=3
S
e B B B B B B S SN D XN [ B B XY ) XY B N DN

85 108995 HIGH LIMIT ASSY
84 1070591 BREATHER ASSY.
83 03204 CLAMP, HOSE, WORM DRIVE
C 82 1054693350 | HOSE, 1.000" ID x 33.500", BLACK EPDM
81 085111100 | HOSE, 0.750" ID x 11.000", WHITE EPDM
80 1073121 CLAMP, HOSE, TENSION BAND
79 1058503600 | HOSE, 0.250" ID x 36.000", REINFORCED
78 108929 GASLINE, PILOT
7 107312 CLAMP, HOSE, TENSION BAND
76 085112100 | HOSE, 0.750" ID x 21.000", WHITE EPDM
ITEM ary PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CLEVELAND RANGE, LL.C
1333 East 179th St., Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
TS ORANG 15 0T 05 COPED OR USED WITHOUT HE APPROVAL O CLEVELAND RANGE
TOLERANCES . %.ﬂ,%%wﬁ.ﬂ . DRAWN BY DS DATE 01-07-04
L e
DECINAL GEMINI 6 SHORT COMPONENT LOCATION
- INSTRUCTIONAL DWG
ANGULAR SIZE DRAWING NO. SHEET 3 OF4 REV
- D 1107731_3.dwg F




0060660

EXEEE

00000000000 CMOOOONOONOOIOONOONOO0
00000000000

X &Y

L= ]

REVISIONS _ DATE _m<

SEE SHEET 1OF 4

185 2 HOSE, SILICONE 1/4 1D X 125" LG

184 2 CLANP, HOSE, 1/2" METAL TENSON BAND
183 1 SCREW HEX HD. FULL THRD, 1/4-20 x 1.500, ZNC PLTD
182 2 SCREW, 10-24 x 0.625, HEX HD

181 2 NUT, 10-24, EXTRUDED SLIP-ON

180 1 PLATE AS 0BE HOUSING MOUNT
179 1 HOSE, 0. x4.750°, WHITE EPDM
178 1 SHAFT, KNOB / GEARBOX, UPPER COMPARTMENT
77 | AR | 01210 ADHESIVE, SUPER BONDER

176 | AR ] 01205 ADHESIVE, LOCKTITE, GREEN

175 2 110694 SPACER, CONTROL LEVER

174 2 10745 NUT, 832, SMALL HEX

13 10133 \WASHER #8, FLAT

112 110852 LEVER, CONTROL

171 110742 RING, EXTERNAL, RETAINING

110 110567 SHAFT, KNOB / GEABOX, LOWER COMPARTMENT
169 1| 106126 SCREW, 8-32x 112, TORX /SLOT

168 1 1096001000 | CHAIN, RESTRAINT

167 2 106123 SCREW, 10-32.x 0.500, TORX / SLOT
166 1 108909 COVER, ELECTRIC BOX.

165 1 300145 ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY

164 1 105691 SHAFT, VALVE | GEARBOX, LOWER COMPARTMENT
163 1 10700 BRACKET, GEARBOX, LOWER

162 2 ¢

161 4

1 4 1052790250 250", SILICONE

1 1 1105681 SHAFT, VALVE | GEARBOX, UPPER COMPARTMENT
1 085110625 | HOSE, 0.750" IDx 6.250", WHITE EPDM
1 20206 TEE 34

156 06240 FTG, HOSE BARB, 3/4H x 3U4NPT MALE
185 111245 ELBOW, 34 x 45", STREET

154 1 085111800

153 1 085110925

152 ]

151 4

150 4 3

149 14 \WASHER, 0.281 1D x 0.625 0D

148 4 NUT, 1/4-20, CAGE

147 2 BRACKET, ADAPTER, GEARBOX.

146 1 BRACKET, GEARBOX, UPPER

145 4 NUT, 1/4-20, EXTRUDED SLIP-ON

144 4 WASHER, 114, LOCK

43 4| tort SCREW, 1/4-20x 2750, HEX HD.

142 2| o525 GEARBOX, RIGHT ANGLE

14 4| 1692 NUT, 10-24, HEXLOCK

140 4| 101655 WASHER, #10, FLAT

13 2| for2se HOUSING, PROBE

138 - - -

137 1 085044200

136 1 1088202600

135 2 085043300 , 0.500" ID x 33.000", WHITE EPOM
134 2 11285 CLAMP, HOSE, BLACK NYLON

133 1 1083201800 | HOSE, 0.500" ID x 18.000", SILICONE
132 8 03208 CLAMP, HOSE, WORM DRIVE

131 1 085042600 | HOSE, 0.500" ID x 26000", WHITE EPDM
13 N -

12 - -

1 085113100 | HOSE, 0.750" ID x 31.000", WHITE EPDM
i 107312 ., TENSION BAND

i 03207 INED WORM DRIVE
125 085112300 x23,000", WHITE EPOM
men | av | o DESCRIPTON

CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC

DECIAL

00107 SCALE
FRINTED DRAWNG.

™ GEMINI 6 SHORT COMPONENT LOCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL DWG

CE

B

D 107731_4.dwg F




Aseenoes [ 1 | 1 | 5 [ s08 TERVINAL, SLIP-ON, 0032 X 0,187, 22-6AWG, PART. INSUL
e A2 2 | % |1 GROMMET, RUBBER
REF N IR BAFFLE, PILOT
REF N PR PLOTASSY, [P
REF AA soer | - | - | o |- ORFICE,LPGAS
AR | R | 2 o SEALANT, PIPE DOPE
IERERED WASHER,FLAT, 141D X0500 0D X 0065 THK
T 1 [ 6 |5 WASHER, LOCK,MEDIUM PATT 11 KATLINK STYLE, 5T
1 1 17| 14618 NUT, 1/4-20, HEX, 300 SST, FULL-FINISHED
2 | 2 | 1 | SCREW, PAHD, 1024 X 12,55
3 | 3 | 5 |omn SOREW, HEX WASHER HD, THO TYPEF 632X 12.2N
IEREE SOREW, 10-32X 17, TORKPAY, THRD FORMING, ZN
EREEED F16,COWP, 12T X 12.1PT
1 [ n e ELBOW 3" 34 X 12.BLACK REDUCNG
1 1 1 1061455000 WIRE ASS'Y GREEN, 1 RING, 1 BARE 50.000
SEENOTE 1 NI ERERE GASLINE,PLLOT GENINI
ERERED CABLE,IGNTORASSY
R PLOT ASSY, AT GAS, GEMINIG
A \seerorer | - -1 [ ORIFICE, NATURAL GAS
11 [ 6 [omw BRACKET, BURNER HOUNTING GEVINI 6
REF 1 1 5 | 107920 CLAMP, BURNER GEMINI 6
T | 2 | ¢ |wem BURNER, INSHOT, 30 000 BTU VERTICAL BOILER
IR GASKET, NANIFOLD VERTICAL BOLER
1 [ 2 | WANFOLD, ASSY, WELDVENT, GAS BOLER
11 [ 1 Lo BACK, BURNER ASSY, WELDWENT,
6 [ o | mEn | RO DESCRPTION
o~ ~
D D
o o
[¥=] o
20) 1=
22
REF =
3|3
BURNER BOX ASS'Y
e SHOWING MANIFOLD ASS'Y & BURNER ALIGNMENT
ORIFICE CHART NATURAL GAS (REF)
ALTITUDE P/N: QTY DESCRIPTION HOLE SIZE
0-1999' 110939 2 ORIFICE, #39 DMS, VER GEN #39(0.100+0.001)
ORIFICE CHART LP GAS (REF
2000 - 2999' 110940 2 ORIFICE, #40 DMS, VER GEN #40(0.098+0.001) ( )
3000 - 4999" 110941 2 ORIFICE, #41 DMS, VER GEN #41(0.096£0.001) ALTITUDE PN: ary DESCRIPTION HOLE SIzE
5000 - 6999' 110942 Py ORIFICE, #42 DMS, VER GEN #42(0.0940.001) 0-1999' 110953 2 ORIFICE, #53 DMS, VER GEN #53 (0.060+0.001)
7000 - 8999' 110943 2 ORIFICE, #43 DMS, VER GEN #43(0.089+0.001) 2000 - 7999' 110954 2 ORIFICE, #54 DMS, VER GEN #54 (0.055£0.001)
9000 - 11000 110944 2 ORIFICE, #44 DMS, VER GEN #44(0.08620.001) 8000 - 11000" 110955 2 ORIFICE, #55 DMS, VER GEN #55 (0.052+0.001)






